REVISED #4 - 2/13/24

REVISED #4 - 2/13/24 REVISED #4 - 2/13/24

ARIZONA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

Fifty-sixth Legislature - Second Regu

lar Session

REGULAR MEETING AGENDA

COMMITTEE ON REGULATORY AFFAIRS

DATE Wednesday, February 14, 2024 ROOM HHR5

Members of the public may access a livestream of the meeting here:
https://www.azleg.gov/videoplayer/?clientiD=6361162879&eventID=2024021064

TIME 2:00-PM

Upon adjournment of special
RA

(note time change)

Members:

Representative Crews Representative Payne
Representative Hernandez A Representative Pefia

Representative McGarr, Vice-Chairman
Representative Hendrix, Chairman

Bills
HB2290

HB2618

HB2663

HB2679

HB2713

Short Title

certificates of operation; interfacility transfers
(Kolodin: Jones, Martinez, et al)
COM w/d, RA, RULES

spirituous liquor; DHS; inspection; exemption
(Hernandez A: Contreras L, Crews, et al)
RA, RULES

homeowners' associations; assessment liens
(Carter)
RA, RULES

regulation; hemp-derived products.
(Payne)
LARA w/d, RA, RULES

transportation network companies; liability
(Livingston)
RA, RULES

Page 1 of 2

Strike Everything Title


https://www.azleg.gov/videoplayer/?clientID=6361162879&eventID=2024021064
https://apps.azleg.gov/BillStatus/BillOverview/80130
https://apps.azleg.gov/BillStatus/BillOverview/80498
https://apps.azleg.gov/BillStatus/BillOverview/80698
https://apps.azleg.gov/BillStatus/BillOverview/80763
https://apps.azleg.gov/BillStatus/BillOverview/81308

Bills
HB2738

HB2739

HB2740

HB2864

HCR2052

0

02/13/2024

Short Title

DIFI; title companies; recorded documents
(Hendrix)
COM w/d, RA, RULES

homeopathic board; repeal
(Hendrix: Gillette, Heap, et al)
RA, RULES

board of dispensing opticians; repeal
(Hendrix: Gillette, Heap, et al)
RA, RULES

cottage food; freeze-dried; preparation
(Griffin: Diaz, Dunn)
RA, RULES

rulemaking; legislative approval
(McGarr: Gillette, Griffin, et al)
RA, RULES

Strike Everything Title

S/E: naturopathic board; homeopathic board;
consolidation

S/E: rulemaking; legislative authority

ORDER OF BILLS TO BE SET BY THE CHAIRMAN

People with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as interpreters, alternative formats, or
assistance with physical accessibility. If you require accommodations, please contact the Chief Clerk's Office at
(602) 926-3032 or through Arizona Relay Service 7-1-1.

Page 2 of 2


https://apps.azleg.gov/BillStatus/BillOverview/81340
https://apps.azleg.gov/BillStatus/BillOverview/81341
https://apps.azleg.gov/BillStatus/BillOverview/81342
https://apps.azleg.gov/BillStatus/BillOverview/81487
https://apps.azleg.gov/BillStatus/BillOverview/81360

