## ARIZONA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

Fifty-sixth Legislature - Second Regular Session

## REGULAR MEETING AGENDA

## **COMMITTEE ON REGULATORY AFFAIRS**

DATE Wednesday, February 14, 2024

ROOM HHR 5

TIME 2:00 PM

Upon adjournment of special

RA

(note time change)

Members of the public may access a livestream of the meeting here: <a href="https://www.azleg.gov/videoplayer/?clientID=6361162879&eventID=2024021064">https://www.azleg.gov/videoplayer/?clientID=6361162879&eventID=2024021064</a>

Representative Crews Representative Payne Representative Hernandez A Representative Peña

Representative McGarr, Vice-Chairman Representative Hendrix, Chairman

Bills	Short Title	Strike Everything Title
<u>HB2290</u>	certificates of operation; interfacility transfers	
	(Kolodin: Jones, Martinez, et al)	
	COM w/d, RA, RULES	
HB2618	spirituous liquor; DHS; inspection; exemption	
	(Hernandez A: Contreras L, Crews, et al)	
	RA, RULES	
HB2663	homeowners' associations; assessment liens	
	(Carter)	
	RA, RULES	
HB2679	regulation; hemp-derived products.	
	(Payne)	
	LARA w/d, RA, RULES	
<u>HB2713</u>	transportation network companies; liability	
	(Livingston)	
	RA, RULES	

Bills	Short Title	Strike Everything Title
HB2738	DIFI; title companies; recorded documents	
	(Hendrix)	
	COM w/d, RA, RULES	
<u>HB2739</u>	homeopathic board; repeal	S/E: naturopathic board; homeopathic board; consolidation
	(Hendrix: Gillette, Heap, et al)	
	RA, RULES	
<u>HB2740</u>	board of dispensing opticians; repeal	
	(Hendrix: Gillette, Heap, et al)	
	RA, RULES	
HB2864	cottage food; freeze-dried; preparation	
-	(Griffin: Diaz, Dunn)	
-	RA, RULES	
HCR2052	rulemaking; legislative approval	S/E: rulemaking; legislative authority
	(McGarr: Gillette, Griffin, et al)	
	RA, RULES	
•		

## ORDER OF BILLS TO BE SET BY THE CHAIRMAN

VC RA VC JB 02/08/2024 02/12/2024 02/13/2024

People with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as interpreters, alternative formats, or assistance with physical accessibility. If you require accommodations, please contact the Chief Clerk's Office at (602) 926-3032 or through Arizona Relay Service 7-1-1.